Surface Water Registration Statement, Pre-1909
Vested Water Right Claim for
Richard P. & Linda L. Creighton
In Sections 19,20,21,28,29 & 30, T26S, R3wWw, W.M.
Douglas County, Oregon

8. Remarks continued:

The Creighton Ranch, purchased in 1989 by Richard P. and
Linda L. Creighton, is composed of some 870 acres and occupies
a majority of the old Chapman and Livingston Ranch. Three
Donation Land Claims occupy the bottom land on the westerly
1/3 of the ranch adjacent Little River. They are the John H.
Chapman D.L.C. No. 44, the E. Wimberly D.L.C. No. 46 and the
James S. Noland D.L.C. No. 43. These D.L.C.'s were settled
early with land patents being issued in the 1860's. The
adjoining ranch lands to the East were issued patents in the
later 1800's and also were ranched and farmed continuously.
Timber also grows on a portion of the ranch.

John H. Chapman and his family gained possession of the
entire ranch quite early and ran a stock ranch with associated
farming, generally until the middle 1970's. (John Livingston,
owner with Frances Manning Livingston (his wife) were both
descendants of John H. Chapman.) There were several owners
since then, but stock ranching with the normal use of water
for both stock raising and domestic use has continued to date,
as attested to by enclosed Affidavits.

Stock Watering and Domestic (Expanded) Systems

The ranch bottom lands, which include much of the westerly
1/3 of the ranch, have recently had installed a very
comprehensive irrigation system, complete with large pumps,
buried distribution mains, fixed irrigation spray guns, etc.
The Water Right is Permit No. 50934. The stock watering system
and the domestic system have all been tied into this new system.
(Please see map.) Basic components of the system are as follows:

Pump No. 1 (Little River to Reservoir)
Pacific Pump Co. (Paco) Model No. 4012-7
25 Hp and 960 GPM.

Pump No. 2 (Distribution from Reservoir)
Cornell Model No. 34B
40 Hp and 566 GPM.

Pump No. 3 (Distribution from Reservoir)
Berkeley Model B3ZDL
25 Hp and 330 GPM.

Distribution Mains include 6 inch PVC Pipe, 2640 lineal
feet; 4 inch PVC Pipe, 12,440 lineal feet; plus misc. smaller
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pipe for cattle troughs, domestic, etc. Also there is 1400
lineal feet of 4 inch aluminum pipe with Rainbird sprinklers
on wheel lines with motors and several dozen fixed large spray
guns.

Easterly Two Springs water the stock by gravity through
4 inch PVC Pipes flowing into stock tanks
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PHONE: (503) 672-4074 OFFICE: 433 S.E. MAIN
J [ 4
Staner Engineering, Tunc.

CIVIL ENGINEERING IN THE NORTHWEST

FAX: (503) 673-7135

MAIL: P.O. BOX 1430 ¢« ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470

October 29, 1993

Oregon Water Resources Dept.
3850 Portland Road, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310 re: File # SWR-262
(R.P. Creighton)
Attention: Don Knauer,
Adjudication Specialist

Dear Mr. Knauer:

In response to your letter of September 20,
1993 regarding File # SWR-262, Richard P. and Linda Lewis
Creighton:

Diversion Point Location: The actual diversion point
of Springs No.'s 5, 6, 7 is the pipe intake for the pumps,
which is located at a point 7C0 feet North and 580 feet West
from the SE Corner of Section 19.

Diversion Point Size, Etc.:

The Diversions at Points No.'s 2, 3, &4 are
now combined into a new main ranch stockwater and irrigation
system at said Diversion Point No. 2 and diverted thence to
stockwater tanks dispersed over the westerly half’® of the 900
acre ranch. Please see copies of enclosed "Claim of Beneficial
Use and Site Report" and maps for same that detail said stock-
water usage. (Application No. 70116, Permit MNo. 50934)

The Diversion at Point No. 1 is not connected
to above system but consists ofi a 2 Hp portable gasoline
powered pump that pumps water through a 2 inch ABS pipe to
nearby 500 gallon steel stock tank.

Yours truly,

Bruce A. Shaner, CWRE
cc: Richard P. Creighton

Encl: Appl. 70116, Beneficial Use & Site Report & 2 maps.

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT



CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE & SITE REPORT

Application No. 70116 September 7, 1993
Permit No. 50934

Information: %Eig%%%@

Permittee & ) Richard P. Creighton NOV - 21993

Land Owner ) P. O. Box 729 .
Glide, Oregon 97443 WAJERKESOURGEbUEPl
(Phone: 1-503-496-0028) SALEM, OREGON

During the site inspection Richard P. Creighton was present.
Water is being beneficially used for irrigation of 120.4 Acres,
Livestock (500 units) and Domestic Use for 2 families. See
enclosed map.

Source: Little River
Diversion
Point: Water is pumped through an 8 inch Alum. Pipe

and through a screened intake directly from Little River at

a point which is South 930 feet and West 250 feet from the
Northeast Corner of Section 30, T26S, R3W, W.M., Douglas County,
Oregon.

Motor & Pumps:

Diversion Point Motor & Pump

This pump lifts water 40 feet in elevation
from Little River to the Distribution and
Storage Reservoir in the SEL SEY of Section
19. (Please see attached computations by
Minchow, which I have verified.)

The Centrifigal Pump is a PACO Model
4012-7, 25Hp, SN 30422-RO-C and is powered
by a 25 Hp Electric Motor by Marathon Electric,
Wausau, Wisconsin. The motor SN is
11-94708-8/28-09; RPM 1760; Model WJ
284TTDR7072 EN W; Volts 230/460; Amps 65/32.5.

Distribution

Motors &

Pumps: At the Distribution & Storage Reservoir in
the SEJSE1 of Section 19 there are 2

distribution pumps and motors, one for the lower fields and

one for the upper fields which includes supplying the two

Domestic Residences and the upper Reservoir, which upper

reservoir in turn supplies the stock water on a gravity system

(see "As Built" Map.)
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Lower Fields (Sec. 19 & 30) Pump & Motor

The centrifigal pump is a Cornell Model 3Y-
B-40-2 (40 Hp), Serial No. 70711; 7.75 Impeller; BM 8761A-A00.
It is powered by a Marathon Electric, Wausaw, Wisconsin, electric
motor, 40 Hp, Serial No. 94673-9719-01; Volts 460; 46 AMP; RPM
3515; Type TDR, Frame 286TC2; Model WK P86TTDR7913, (Please
see attached computations by Minchow, which I have verified.)
The NPSH is however about 8 feet, instead of Minchow's 20 feet,
which will improve the flow.

Upper Fields, Etc. (Sec's 20 & 29 +) Pump & Motor

The centrifigal pump is a PACO Model 2595-5;
25Hp; 7.7" Trim (Impeller); Serial No. Illegible. It is powered
by a Marathon Electric, Wausau, Wisconsin, electric motor, 25
Hp, Volts 230/460; Amps 57/28.5; 3470 RPM; Serial No. WVH
256TTD5009 APl; (Please see attached computations by Minchow
which I have verified.)

Pipe:
The distribution mains are buried PVC water
pipe, 6"& 8" size for the irrigation mains. The stockwater

distribution mains are 13 inch ABS pipe. Please see map.

Irrigation
Sprinklers &
Guns:

Nelson Fl00 Sprinkler Guns, permanently fixed
in Position, cover perhaps 65% of the irrigated area. They
have .75" nozzle size and at 65 PSI deliver 131 Gallons per
minute per gun. In the lower fields, they are operated 4 each
at a time and deliver 524 GPM minimum.

Wheel Lines using 1400 feet of 4" aluminum
pipe with Rainbird 3/16" nozzles, cover most of the lower fields
not covered by the Nelson F100 Sprinkler Guns.

Hand Lines, 3" aluminum Pipe with Rainbird
nozzles, cover the remaining areas.

The two residences' lawns and gardens have
buried 2" PVC and 1" ABS pipes with assorted pop up sprinklers
and bid hoses for hand sprinklers.

The two residences each have pressurized systems
with 1 Hp electric motor and 100 gallon pressure tanks.

USES:
Irrigation: 120.4 acres for agricultural crops
and pasture and lawn and garden.
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Page 3
Domestic: Two families & residences.
Stock: 500 animal units
LIFT: River to Distribution Reservoir = 40 ft.
Distribution Reservoir to:
Lower Fields = 10 feet
Upper Fields = 45 feet

SURVEY TIE:

The Section Corner common to Sections 19, 20,
29 and 30, T26S, R3W, W.M., was projected and is as shown on
the Water Right Application Map.

SPECIAL
CONDITIONS:

None
REMARKS ¢

The system was designed for the Permit amount
of 170 0 acres of Irrigation but actual use is now 120.4 acres
of Irrigation, some 29% less. Therefore the installed pump
capacity is more than adequate for the Permit requirements...

There is over $200,000 invested and the system
is well functioning.

The amount of water needed to satisfy above
used should be:

Irrigation, 120.4 acres at 0.0125 CFS/Acre
= 1.50 CFS or 683 Gallons Per Minute, March 1 thru October 31
each year.

Livestock, 500 units (cattle, sheep, etc.),
about 14 gallons per day each or 7,000 gallons/day = 0.0l CFS,
Jan. 1 thru December 31.

Domestic Use for 2 families = 0,01 CFS, January 1 thru
December 31.

Total Use = 1.52 CFS or 682 Gallons Per Minute
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C.W.R.E. Statement

The final proof survey and inspection of the use as found to
be completed under the terms and conditions of Permit No. 50934

was completed by me on September 1,
in this report and accompanying final proof map are correct
to the best of my knowledge.
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Water Right Certified Water Right Examiner
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Owner's Statement

1, Richard P. Creighton, agree to the findings of the CWRE and
do submit this site report and map as our Claim of Beneficial
Use of the water as provided under the terms and conditions

of our Permit No. 50934.

(ednl (7 &L@ﬂ/ﬁ;\

1993, and the facts contained



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON ) DEG & 7 g
) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )
I, Richard Patterson Creighton, citizen of the United
States, residing at 1154 Brown Street, Glide, Oregon 97443,
being first duly sworn, on ocath, depose and say:

I am now the age of 48 years and have been a continuous
resident and inhabitant of Douglas County, Oregon since the
year 1991.

We bought the Creighton Ranch, some 870 acres located
in the J. A. Chapman Donation Land Claim No. 44 and in Sections
19, 20, 21, 28, 29 and 30, T26S, R3W, W. M., Douglas County,
Oregon in 1989. It was and is a working stock ranch (now
cattle.) We expect to continue the ranching legacy and have
invested strongly in improving the ranch. The cattle have been
and will continue to drink water from the springs on the ranch
and from Little River. The new residence I am building on the
original J. A. Chapman residence site will continue to use
water from the adjacent springs for domestic purposes and for
irrigation of lawn and garden.

SIGNED & SWORN to before me on this

s 74 day of Leemrbet ., 1992,

Ghopce A\ Jforar

Notary Public for Oregon

CESCESEeSESSS
OFFICIAL SEAL
BRUCE A. SHANER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 014014
SION EXPIRES APR. 26, 1996
SOST
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

I, John Francis Livingston, a citizen of the United
States, residing at 491 Pike Street, Glide, Oregon 97443, being
first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say:

I am now the age of 51 years and have been a continuous
resident and inhabitant of Douglas County, Oregon since the
year 1941.

I was born on the Chapman - Livingston Ranch (now
Creighton Ranch) and have lived there all my life. The Creighton
Ranch (originally - Chapman and Livingston Ranch) is composed
of some 870 acres located on the J. A. Chapman Donation Land
Claim No. 44 and in Sections 19, 20, 21, 28, 29 and 30, T26S,
R3W, W.M., Douglas County, Oregon. I now live on some 200 acres
of the original Chapman - Livingston Ranch, on the north side
of the (now) Creighton Ranch.

I am a direct descendant of John H. Chapman, original
homesteader of the J. H. Chapman D.L.C. No. 44 in 1853. The
Chapman family owned and operated the ranch until the early
1940's. It was sold to a Mr. Truett then. In 1958, John
Carleton Livingston (my father) married Frances Manning, who
then owned the ranch, and it came back into family possession.
The Creighton Ranch portion was again sold in 1976 by my father
and went into possession of several owners until Richard and
Linda Creighton bought it in 1989.

The ranch has been operated as a stock ranch
continuously since it was homesteaded in the middle to late
1800's. This is both by my personal knowledge and family
history. The stock; cattle, sheep and horses have always used
the springs and Little River for water. The Chapman residence
(and later residences) used the springs at the house for domestic
water and for watering their garden and lawn.

O 3 LTS
@ N\

SIGNED & SWORN to before me on this

SE day of Lécomber , 1992,
seree A Shwrar

Notary Public for Oregon

OFFICIAL SEAL
BRUCZ A. SHANER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON gj

COMMISSION NO. 014014

) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AP )
RN ‘\.‘\.‘\‘\.‘\‘\‘\.\‘\."\.‘\.‘\"\.‘\.‘\.‘\- ’ 1996 ‘




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

I, Emma Jean Hodges McCord, a citizen of the United
States, residing at 1805 Glide Loop Drive, Glide, Oregon 97443,
being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say:

I am now the age of 58 years and have been a continuous
resident and inhabitant of Doug as County, Oregon since the
year 1934,

I was born across Little River from the (now) Creighton

Ranch on what is now known as the Standley Ranch and I first
visited the Creighton Ranch at the age of 3 or 4 years, about
1938, with my father. It was then the Chapman Ranch and the
Chapman family still lived on it and I remember meeting the
Chapmans. (The Creighton Ranch now composes some 870 acres
located in the J.A. Chapman Donation Land Claim No. 44 and in
Sections 19, 20, 21, 28, 29 and 30, T26S, R3W, W. M., Douglas
County Oregon.) During the period of 1955, '56, '57 I worked
on the ranch for Frances Livingston who was owner then. My
husband, Taylor McCord, has cut timber on the ranch.

The ranch has been operated as a stock ranch
continuously since it was homesteaded in the middle to late
1800's, both by my personal knowledge and local history. The
stock, cattle, sheep and horses have always used the springs
and the Little River for water. The Chapman residence and later
residences used the springs at the house for domestic water
and for watering their garden and lawn.

_éew/oéﬁaev %Gdarn@

SIGNE & SWORN to before me on this
day of éz;gzmgt .y 1992,

Notary Public for Oregon

OFF!C!AL SEAL
BRUCE A. SHANER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 014014
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 26, 1986
=SSN S o e S O T e




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )
I, Frances Mary Casebeer, a citizen of the United

States, residing at 4192 Little River Road, Glide, Oregon 97443,
being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say:

I am now the age of 8l years and have been a continuous
resident and inhabitant of Douglas County, Oregon since the
year 1915.

I am a direct descendant of John H. Chapman, original
homesteader of the J. H. Chapman Donation Land Claim No. 44.
My mother was Louetta Chapman Livingston.

From my personal knowledge and observations the past
75 years I can state that the Creighton Ranch, formerly the
Chapman - Livingston Ranch, has been used for raising stock,
including cattle, sheep and horses on a continuous basis. The
Creighton Ranch, originally the Chapman - Livingston Ranch,
is composed of some 870 acres located on the J. A. Chapman
Donation Land Claim No. 44 and in Sections 19, 20, 21, 28, 29
and 30, T26S, R3W, W. M., Douglas County, Oregon. The stock
was grazed over the entire ranch and drank water from the springs
and Little River. The springs at the Chapman residence (and
following residences on the site) were used for domestic water
and irrigating lawn and garden. They also were used for stock
watering., I also know from family history that the ranch had
raised stock and lived on the Chapman Residence site since
homesteading in 1853, on a continuous basis. The springs and
Little River were used for water, as above, from 1853 until
present.

SIGNED & SWORN to before me on this
P4, day of Llecerrtber , 1992,

N

Notary Public for Oregon

OFFICIAL SERL -
SEAL
BRUCE A. SHANER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON ¢
COMMISSION NO. 014014 &
SION EXPIRES APR. 26, 1996




69-17752 WARRANTY DEED
(Ssstvtery Porm)

o081 me373

ORAYTON BILL R. WOODS AND PATSY D. WOODS

OONVEYS AND WARRANTS TO

ORANTER  RICHARD P. CREIGHTON AND LINDA LEWIS CREIUNTON

the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

.
-

Exhidit "A* attached

This utrument will net allow wee of the property duacribid Ln this instrusent in vislavion of applicable land wee lsws and reguiations. Before sigaing or
acorpting this lnstrument, the persen soquiring fee ticle 10 the praperty should check with sppropriate city or county planaing depertssant %0 verify
spproved wars,

The true and actsal consideration for this trander ks § 490,000.00.
If granior is & corporation, th.u hes bean signed by suthority of the Board of Diesctors, with the seal of said corporation affised.

DATED: movesber /S, 1989 GRANTOR:

Unill o change b requesied, sl tax vistoments dull be somt %o the fellewing
granteas L 4

_ nm.frauioh,qornud Douglan - Sate of Oregun, Oouaty of . . -

P ovember - /S, 1989 Besmt

; Dewsaity apposed il lpess sames Porssontly pomet ' » uhe botng
3111 ‘R. Woods 'shd Patey D. Woods ora, curad chat e 0 e pUp——

Soawy Mettin for Grepws
5 -82 PO Y enmmnsion enviren

o wmm SPATE 8P GRDOGN, Osunty of o

o« [ i § emeltfy et the within bybunsy ap
Woods ¥ Croightoa ooinad for suased o0 the no

- (GMY UB TN . o P oy

AVTER WECORDNS, AKTURN YO ':‘.."'m"‘"""" B, ond corseded tn bosh on paoe
u"::.::‘- Wonon wg hend ond mel of Seunty aieed
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Exhibst "A"

LT -
':;',[“L,!“ v, 5

Donation Claim Mo. &4 of J. H. Chapman, in Sestions 19, 20, 29 and 30,
EXCEPTING that part lying on the South side of the Bast fork of the North
Uspgua River; also that part of Claim Mo, 43 of J, 8. Woland, described as
follows: OOMMENCING at the Northeast corner of Doaation Land Claim No. 43,
thence running South on the line to the East Uspqua River; thance ruming
down said river to the East and Wast line crossing river; thence nunning beck

. to the place of beginning, situated in Bection 29, Township 2¢ South, Range 3
Nest, Willametta Meridian. Also, parcel commencing at the Northaast cormer of
the E1ll1 of said claim running South to vhere said line crosses ssid river
thenoe running down the river to whars Last and Mest line crosses said river
thence Last to the place of beginning, in Section 30 and 19 of said Donation
Claim. Also Lots 1, 2, 3 and & and the Southeast quarter of Section 20, the
Eouthwest quarter of the Northeast quarter, Morthwest quarter of the Southeast
quarter and the Southwest gquarter of Eection 21; and the North half of
Northwest quarter of Section 28, the North half of Northasst quarter, and lots
1 and 2 of Section 29, all in Townrhip 26 South, Range I West, Willamette
Meridian, in the County of Douglas and State of Oregon.

.All that part of Donation Land Claim of E, Wisberly Mo, 46 lying East of the
East fork of the North Uspqgua River in Section 19, Township 26 South, Renge )
West, Willametts Mezridian, in the County of Douglas and State of Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREZPROM all of that portion of the J. H. Chapman Donation Land
Claism lying in the North half of Section 20, Township 26 South, Range 3 West,
Willamatte Meridien, Together with Government Lots 1 and 2 in said North half
of Section 20; also the following described parcel of land in the South half
of said Bection 20,

BEGINWING at the quarter cornar hetween flections 19 and 20, Township 2¢ Bouth,
Range 3 West, Willwmetts Meridian; thence along the Fast and West center lime
of said Bscticn 28, Scuth 8% 25° 44" Cant 3879.4€ feet to a 172 inch {ron
rod; thance South 0 413° 20" West 13%0.79 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence
Morth 89 2¢° 40" Wast €71.85 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thenos South 22¢
29° " Wast 1387.85 feet to & 1/2 inch iron prod; thence South 2¢ 26’ 28" Vest
412.85 feet to & 1/2 inch iron rod; thence Couth 89¢ 35’ 58" Nest 1130.77 feet
to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence Borth 2¢ 4¢° @9 Rast 151,30 feet to a 1/2 inch
iron rod; thence North 3° 03’ 01" East 115.%4 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod
thence North 14° 40° 28" West 169,13 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North
200 10° W West 212.3 feet to a 1/2 inch {ron rod; thence North 27* 18’ 24°
West 189.41 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence Morth 18e 47° 97" West 42.14
feat o a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence South A% 81° 20" Heat 1327.44 feet to a
1/2 inch iron rod; thence Morth @¢ 131° 18° West 1320 fset to the point of
beginning. The sbove described parcels of land oontained within Section 20,
Township 26 South, Range 3 West, Willamette mwuu, in the County of Douglas
and Stats of Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREPROH that property conveyed to Hugh Jones, et ux, »n
described in Instrument Wo. 2414%9, in the Deed Records of Douglss County,
Oregon.

wmmﬂmm:nmmﬁmmmwtorm
purposss in Instrument No. 343393, in the “eed Records of Douglas County,
Oregon,

ALBO ZXCEPTING THEREYION that pottion guvnveydd o Jotnn P, Livingsten, et ux,
in Instrument Mo, 73-4479, in the Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon.

ALBO EXCEPTING THERETIOM tha ownerst:ip of tha fitate of Oregon in and to that
portion of the premises herein descrided lying below the 1ine of mean high
watar,




xem.v mﬂn
P ER

Together with an easement for ingress and egress, created by um.nnont
recordad Bovesber 20, 194¢ in Book 131, Page %70,

hubdject tor

1. The rights of the publio in and to that portion of the premises herein
dencribed lying within the limits of roads, streets and highwave,

. 2. Rights of the publiec and of governmental bodies in and to that potrtion of
the presises herain described lying below thes high water sark of Little River.

3. Any sdverse claims based upon the assertion that Little River has

4. An easement created by instrument dated June i, msummc.
1949 1in Book 168, Page 5S1.

S. An easement created by Instrument dated October 1, 1963 and recorded
October 2, 1963 in Book 328, Page 291.

.

83-17752
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, ] ‘ P, I have hereunto set my hand ard’ affixed my“of
fyear in this certificate first above wrilten. S S S B R R R i - e ey
T s e ‘ (Se&l) e e P W Bourgaize Hotaiy Public in and for the State]
Filed for record Feb. 7, 1930 ak 12:55 PH o of ¥ashingion, residing at Tacoma, in satd Comty
County Clerk : D e - Commission expires ¥ar, 1, 1953 Do e
wleove _ __ __ efmf- .- -.M./’Z ».4;:./_40.,_._‘_:'_1/_01_1 _;l;g;%;/f/ﬁ”‘

y pali | 0 PR AP S #rasse T :
¢ > 10 ALL 70 WHOM THESE PRESEITS SHALL cgg,%%%, re has been deposited ir the General Land
<JOricE of the UNITED STATES a Certificste murbered Two lundred and twelve of the Register and Receiver at
L:g' Roseburg, Oregon, whercby it appears that under the provisions of the Act of Congress approved the £7th dgy of
Sep};embq er, 1850, entitled ®An Act to create the Office of Surveyor Gereral of the Public Lands in Oregan, and t
prgvide for tte survey and to make donations to settlers of tte said Public Lands,” and the legislation Snpple—t
nental thereto, the clair of JOHN H CHAPUAN and his wife, KAFTHA AN CHAPUAN, of Douglas County, Orezon, Notifi-
cation Fo. 495 has bteen established to & donation of one half section, or three lmndred and twenty zcres of lan
gmd that the same has been surveyed end designated as Claim nunber forty—f being parts of sections nineteen,
twenty, twentynine and tkirty in Township twenty-six Souta of Hange tlree West, accordirg to the Officlsl Piat
of Survey returned to the General Land Office by the Surveycr-Gen:ral, being bounded and descrited as follows,
to-wit: Beginning at a roint eleven chains and four lirks Borth from the quarter Section post on linetetaeen
said Sectiars nineteen and twenty, and running thence Fast thirty-seven chains and thirty-Tive lin%s; trence
Sout: sixty-tuo €Gains and forty-six links, thence flest seventy-one chalrs; thence North twenty-five chains and
nirety-six Yirks; tkence East thirty-three chains and si—ipfive links, and thence North thirty-six chairs
and fifty lirs to the place of beginning, in the district of lands subject to sale at Reseburg,Oregon, con-
taining three hndred and twenty acres and sixty-four humdredths of an acre.

THOW X307 YE, That the UNITED STATES OF AMFRICA, in ccrnsideration of the premises, and in conformity with|
tre provisions of the Act aforesaid, HAVE GIVER AND GRANTED, and by these preseats DO GIVE ANT GRANT, unto the
sald JOFR H CHAPYAN and to his heirs the North half, and unto his wife, the said MARTHA AT CHAPMAN, and to her
heirs, the Southr hslf of the tract of land above described; TO HAVE AND TO HWOLD the said tract, with the appur—
tanpances, unto tke sald Jolm H Chapman and his wife, kartha Ann Chapman, and to their heirs and assiens forever
their respective portlons as aforessid.

I TECTEONY JES290F, I, ANDEEW JOHISOR, President of the United States, bhave caused these Letiers to be
nade Patent, and the Seal of the General Lard Office to be hereunto affixed. ‘ :

GIVES under my h=nd, at the city of Jdashington, this iwenty-fourth day of May, in thte year of our Lord one}
thousand efght hundred and sixty-six snd of the Independence of the United States the ninetieth. B

- - : (Seal) : By the President: Andrew Jolmson .o
Fecorded, Vol. 5, page 379 : - ) By Edw. D Jeill Secretery ,
Filed for record Febs 7, 1930 at 3:00 P I 8. Granger Pecorder of the General Lend Offich
Ray Agee  Counly Clerk a : ‘ : N ;

i toi:_%x:&o—,/ * Deputy ) = g o - f;’vi‘?:*

HAPEY HMGET, ET UX - m BYRCIE 4 CLOTHIER : #78655
XXO¥ ALL ¥EN BY THESE PRESTUTS, That HARRY HAGEL and KATHERINE HAGEL, his wife, of PRoseburg, Oregom, in

considerztion of Ten Dollars .. ! other valuable consideratisns to us paid by BYRLIE 4 CLOTHIFR of _ have bar-
gained and sold, and by these presents do grant, bargain, s2ll and convey unto said Byrdie U Clothier, her I:airi
=nd assigns, all the following bounded 2nd described real property, situated in the County of Douglas, amd ]
State of Oreson: PReginning at tke Northesst commer of Flint and Maple Streets in the city of Foseburg, Oregon
thence running Easterly along the North side of Maple Street 104 feet to alley; thence Hortk: along the West -
side of alley 4) feet; thence West to the East side of Flint street to a point 40 feet Nerth of the Nortbeast
corner of ¥aple and Flint streets; therce South to the plzca of beginning, toget:ler with all and singilar the
lenexzents, hereditavents end appurtenances thereunto belanging or in amywise appertaining, and all cux estate,
right, title ani interestin and to the szve, including dower and clalm of dower. . '/ it .. % .7 oo

- 10 HAVE AID TO RULD, the above described sand granted premises unto the sald Byrdie

5 , Kod B Hogel ond Kot ' wife, the grantors-aboven

B PO SR

%

her be

ne’ Hage¥, Wis
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RESIOENCE OF J.H.CHAPMAN, NORTH UmpauAVALLEY, DouGLAS Co. (7884)

WALUING LiTe-PORTLAND,OR.



- —=
STATE OF OREGON i
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS o
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS .. . lll -

THIS PERMIT I8 HEREBY ISSUED TO

RICHARD P. CREIGHTON
2837 TONGASS AVENUE 907-226-6948
EETCHIKAN, ALASKA 99901

to use the waters of LITTLE RIVER, a tributary of NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, for
IRRIGATION OF 170.0 ACRES, LIVESTOCK AND DOMESTIC USE FOR TWO FAMILIES.

This Permit is issued apé)roving Application 70116, The date of priority is NOVEMBER 8,
1989. The use is limited to not more than 2.14 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, being 2.125
CFS for irrigation, 0.005 CFS for livestock and 0.01 CFB for domestic, or its equivalent in
case of rolation, measured at the points of diversion from the source.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

1 NW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 28, T 26 S, R 3 W, W.M,; 136¢ FEET SOUTH AND 970 FEET
EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 29.

2 NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 30, T 26 S, R 3 W, W.M,; 930 FEET SOUTH AND 250 FEET
WEST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 29.

3 SW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 19, T 26 §, R 3 W, W.M,; 350 FEET NORTH AND 2490 FEET
WEST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 28.

4 NE 1/4 SW /4, SECTION 19, T 26 5, R 3 W, W.M,; 1950 FEET NORTH AND 2970 FEET
WEST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 29,

The amount of water used for irrigation, logether with the amount sccured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of ope cubic foot per
second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feel per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each year.

Diversion screening or fish passage facilities shall be designed, installed, and operated to
Qregon Department of Fish and Wildlife specifications.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper
state officer. .

A description of the proposed place of use under the Permit is as follows:

NE l/4 SW 1/4 10.0 ACRES

SE 14 8W 14 6.0 ACRES

NE /4 SE 114 2.0 ACRES & LIVESTOCK

NW 1/4 SE 1/4 24.0 ACRES & LIVESTOCK

SW 1/4 SE 14 37.0 ACRES & LIVESTOCK

SE 1/4 SE 1/4 33.0 ACRES, LIVESTOCK & 1 DOMESTIC
SECTION 18

SW 1/4 SW 1/4 11.0 ACRES & LIVESTOCK
SECTION 20

NW V4 NW 14 20.0 ACRES & LIVESTOCK
SECTION 29

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 23.0 ACRES, LIVESTOCK & 1 DOMESTIC
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 4.0 ACRES
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST, W.M.




Actual construction work shall begin on or before MARCH 8, 199!, aund shall be completed on
or before October 1, 1991. Complete application of the water to the use shall ta made on or
before October 1, 1992,

Failure to comply witk any of the provisions of this permit may result in action including, but
not limited to restrictions on the use, civil penaltics, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the bereficial use of water without waste, The water user is advised that
new regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or ¢onservation practices to
achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide
land-use goals and any Jocal ackoowledged land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to
satisfy all prior rights, including righte for maintaining instreem flows.

Issued this date, MARCH 9, 1990.

Water Resourc ‘ eparigient
William H. Young

Director
Application 70116 Water Resources Department PERMIT 50834

Basin 18 Voluma 2A North Umpqua River Misc, District 15

XX TN
_ﬁ nnnn ” o _—




APPLICATION MAP

IN THE NAME OF RICHARD P, CREIGHTON /7,
SECTIONS 19, 20, 29, AND 30, T26S, R3W, WM,

{ MCH = D20 FEET

Application No. 72 1%
Permit No. 50934

: \
[ B an |
FU
POWT OF DXVERSION # 4 :
£ ACREZ3
GRFS 24 ACSES ol
/—H
\\s ACR‘F /y
J 1 acAES
POINT //
HOUSE
4 ACRES 7 / /

PFOINT OF OIVERSION # 2——/\'¥‘ G/j

<L
l /\\‘

POIMT OF CIVERSION # |

i N\

4

POINT OF DIVERSION # (, 1300" 8, & 970 €., FROM THE N# COR OF 3EC. 29, BEING WITHIN THE NWI/4, NWI/4, SECTION 29

POINT OF DIVERSION # 2, 930' 8. 8 250’ W, FROM THE Nw COR, OF SEC, 23, BEWNG WITHIN THE NE{/4, NEI/4, SECTION 30
POINT OF DIVERSION # 3, 350° W, & 249G W, FROM THE NW COR. OF 3EC. 29, BEING WITHIN THE SWil4, SE(/4, SECTION 19

7 e
JYV

POWT OF DIVIRSION # 4, 1930 N. & 2970° W, FROM THE MW COR. OF 5EC, 29, BEING WITHIN THE NEL/4, 5WI/4, SECTION 19
® STOCKWATER

JHE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP i8 1Q DENTIFY THE LOCATION OF NUV 0 8 1989
THE WATER RIGHT. IT I3 NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INF ORMATION
I&ENLEQTNE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY QWNERSHIP BOUNDARY Jarnes F. Genson

Nov. 19, 1987

WATER RESOURCES D
SALEM, OREGON




PHONE: (503) 6724074 OFFICE: 433 S.E. MAIN
(4 4
Staner Engineering, Tuc.

CIVIL ENGINEERING IN THE NORTHWEST

FAX: (503) 673-7135

MAIL: P.O. BOX 1430 « ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470

STATEMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road, N.E. re: Pre 1909 WaterRight
Salem, Oregon 97310 for Creighton

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is the application for Water Use Registration
(Pre 1909) for Richard P. and Linda L. Creighton. Also enclosed
are maps and other documents plus a check for $400.00.

Yours truly,

Bruce A. Shaner,

C.W.R.E.
FEncl: As above

cc: Creighton

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT



OREIGHTON  FPRE 1909 W R
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP 12X NAME # |(>  UNADJUDICATED AREA ? N
RECEIPT #_ AS5BS S W R NUMBER & 62

CHECK ENCLOSURES __ VAL PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY W
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER _ 2L ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION Q_&(‘gi!

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed

date received stamped

MAP REVIEW

source and trib
iversion point location ST Blo LASSWJL,&AfQJZ
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) ova X QQUQB
¢~ place of use
«~ scale
«~  township, range, section
north arrow
«~ CWRE stamp
disclaimer
date survey was performed
.~ P.O.B. of survey
——2< - dimensions and capacity of diversion system
1.~ "beneficial use" type title
— fipermanent-quality" paper
Vao¥> AC
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSINSWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92



Ol

WATER

November 3, 1993
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

SHANER ENGINEERING
PO BOX 1430
ROSEBURG OR 97470

RE: SWR-262

Dear Mr Shaner,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of RICHARD & LINDA CREIGHTON you returned with corrections and completions.
I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any
questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

SN SWW e

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

AWAS\C\2\SWR-0262.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



September 20, 1993

BRUCE A. SHANER
PO BOX 1430
ROSEBURG OR 97470

RE: File# SWR-262

Ol

WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

DEAR BRUCE A. SHANER,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am not returning the map you prepared for Richard P. Creighton & Linda Lewis Creighton.
You can send the requested information in the form of a report. You will find the item which
requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or
OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

iversion point location

diFersion point size

ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (A) "...in reference to an established corner
of the US public lands survey or .... recorded subdivision..."
You have located springs numbered 5, 6 and 7 but it looks like the
actual diversion is from a reservoir below the springs. You must
located the actual diversion point which looks like the pipe intake
for the pumps.

OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any
existing diversion systems." You must describe the diversions at
points numbered 1,2,3 and 4. How is the water taken from Little
River and put in the stock troughs?

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Sdin oo

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\2\SWR-~0262.00M



Oregon

WATER

February 19, 1993 RESQURCES

DEPARTMENT

RICHARD P & LINDA LEWIS CREIGHTON
PO BOX 729
GLIDE OR 97443

Dear MR & MRS CREIGHTON,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of RICHARD
P & LINDA LEWIS CRREIGHTON has been received by our office. The fees in the amount
of $400.00 have been received and our receipt #95585 is enclosed. Your registration statement
has been numbered SWR-262.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions
you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

CAWPSINSWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0262.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



RECEIPT # g 55 8 5

STATE OF OREGON

WAZLER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: /-~

BY:

CASH:

[]

CHECK: #

} . S
pE 7 b . A

FLE VAN Ea—y bt -

PERMIT

APPLICATION

S

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

TRANSFER

]

01-00-0

WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

o [] [ TOTAL REC'D stm' “E

Lo

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS
830650  PARKING FEES Name/month
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
|REDUCTION OF EXPENSE S
s
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # T
'03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES s
$
850200  RESEARCH FEES _
880.108  MISC REVENUE: (DENTFY) L $ ]
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 5 P
" RECORD FEE |
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE | RECORD FEE |
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ ga2002 1%
842.003  GROUND WATER 842.004 $
842005  TRANSFER s 8a2006 |8
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE i LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023 $
842016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR 18 1 eazote $
A >
LANDOWNER'S = PERMIT sago24 |9
06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE o
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE l CARD #
_ MONITORING WELLS s | CARD #
|45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS ,
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS s |
07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY | Lic NuMBER ]
842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
842115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FWWRD) | L
HYDRO APPLICATION _ e $
RECEIPT # 9 S 5 8 5 DATED: _ - - BY:

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff

Copy-‘Fiscal
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY OF A
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER
from Sections 19, 20, 29 8 30, T26S, R3W,
W.M., Douglas County, Oregon

Application No. 70116

Permit No. 50934
For: Richard P. Creighton

P. 0. Box 729

Glide, Oregon 97443

By: Shaner Engineering, Inc. R R

P.0O. Box 1430

Roseburg, Oregon 97470

September 7, 1993
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IRRIGATION & STOCK WATER SYSTEMS "AS BUILT"

Surface Water Application No. 70116
Surface Water Permit No. 50934

For: Richard P. Creighton
P.0. Box 729
Glide, Oregon 97443

By: Waterworks, Inc.

September 7, 1993
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